Network Infrastructure “ 

5 Whether domestic or international Domestic 

6 Time period by which the 

order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed 

2 Years and 1 month from 24.11.2025 to 

23.12.2027 

7 Broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s); 

83,02,952 

(Eighty-three lakh two thousand nine hundred 

fifty-two) 

8 Whether the promoter/ promoter group 

/ group companies have any interest in 

the entity that awarded the order(s) 

No 

9 Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would 

fall within related party transactions 

No 

Kindly take the aforementioned submission on your records.